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STARRED QUESTION NO.34


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 12TH DECEMBER, 2018


AIR FORCE TRAINING COLLEGE


*34. SHRI  K. PARASURAMAN:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any plan to open an Air Force Training College in

Thanjavur Air Force Station to focus on efforts towards achievement of key result areas, realistic training, developing operational expertise and professional competency; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


A    N    S    W    E    R
MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                    (SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

      j{kk ea=h                  ¼Jherh  fueZyk lhrkje.k)


(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 34 FOR ANSWER ON 12.12.2018


(a) & (b): There is no plan to open an Air Force Training College at Thanjavur Air Force Station.


******

